
Endicott (6-2, 2-0 TCCC) -vs- Nichols (0-7, 0-3 TCCC)
4/1/2008 at Dudley, Mass. (Vendetti Field)

 
 

 
 
Endicott Goals: Nick Cosco (5); Brandon Dube (4); Eddie O'Reilly (3); Andrew Harding (2); David Scarfo (1); Dan Cain (1); Joe Gugino (1);
John Curtis (1); Philip Carr (1); Brendan McCarthy (1); Robert Andreozzi (1) 
Assists: Brandon Dube (5); Nick Cosco (2); Brian Lipkvich (2); Taylor Wuenneman (1); Eddie O'Reilly (1); Ryan Froats (1); Kyle Jordan (1) 
 
Nichols Goals: Peter Cramer (1) 
Assists: Peter Smyth (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Vendetti Field
Penalties: Bradley O'Brien 1st/11:34; Ryan Jacobson 1st/05:09; Mike Amato 1st/02:30; Marc Colangelo 2nd/07:39; Lucien Bolduc
2nd/05:02; Nick Cosco 3rd/10:40; Ryan Jacobson 3rd/09:05; Chris Keating 3rd/05:13; Peter Cramer 3rd/04:01; Lucas Wilson 3rd/01:50;
Jonathan Prentice 4th/11:36; Shawn Murphy 4th/01:40

Date: 4/1/2008
Attendance: 75

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 5 7 6 3 21
Nichols 1 0 0 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 12 17 15 12 56
Nichols 5 2 5 5 17

Shots On Goal
Endicott 9 12 9 9 39
Nichols 2 1 1 2 6

Saves
Endicott 1 1 1 2 5
Nichols 4 5 3 6 18

Turnovers
Endicott 0 0 0 0 0
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 4-4 3-5 5-6 5-6 17-21

Nichols 2-5 3-6 4-9
4-
10 13-30

Ground Balls
Endicott 9 18 15 10 52
Nichols 6 5 7 7 25

Face Offs
Endicott 6 8 6 4 24
Nichols 1 0 1 0 2

Extra Man Opportunities
Endicott 2 1 4 0 5-7
Nichols 1 1 1 2 0-5



Endicott 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Eddie O'Reilly 3 1 4 4 4 0 0 - -

4 Lucien Bolduc 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00

5 Nick Cosco 5 2 7 13 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Brandon Dube 4 5 9 8 3 0 0 - -

GK 13 Eric Hagarty 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Joe Gugino 1 0 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 -
21 John Curtis 1 0 1 4 3 0 0 - -
30 John Ortolani 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 18-19 -
35 Adrien Peacock 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
44 Robert Crossett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
2 Taylor Wuenneman 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Sean Kearney 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
7 Chris Jones 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Ryan Froats 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
11 David Scarfo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Shane Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Dan Cain 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
16 Chris Gugino 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1-1 -

17 Shawn Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

18 Jonathan Prentice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Andrew Harding 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
20 Kyle Jordan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Barritt Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Dan Leary 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Jeff Abbott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Philip Carr 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
31 Brian Lipkvich 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 - -
32 Brendan McCarthy 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

33 Mike Amato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
34 Dylan Ward 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
37 Martin Brooks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
39 Robert Andreozzi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Colby Yeaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 P.J. Arroyo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-5 -
46 Michael Armstrong 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 David Vencis 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
50 Kevin Downes 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 21 13 34 56 52 0 0 24-26
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Eric Hagarty 30:00 1 2 W
6 Sean Kearney 15:00 0 1
12 Shane Gallagher 15:00 0 2



Nichols 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

4 Lucas Wilson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Peter Smyth 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 - -
10 Brian Gattie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

19 Marc Colangelo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Jonathan Pruell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Ryan Jacobson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30

30 Peter Cramer 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 -
1-

02:00
31 Adam Mays 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
32 Jeff Powers 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-2 -

GK 33 Austin Healy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Tim Dooley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-12 -

3 Chris Keating 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
1-

01:00
6 Tim Ahern 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
7 Redmond Howe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Brian Barnett 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
14 Sean Tarrant 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2-11 -
15 Justin Berrett 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
18 Gerard Jacobs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Brent Cicco 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
28 Rory Kain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

29 Bradley O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 1 1 2 17 25 0 0 2-26
7-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Austin Healy 30:00 12 9 L
15 Justin Berrett 30:00 9 9



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By EC NC
1st 13:41 Dan Cain Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:34 Joe Gugino Brandon Dube 2 0
1st 08:47 Brandon Dube Unassisted 3 0
1st 05:34 Peter Cramer Peter Smyth 3 1
1st 04:58 Brandon Dube (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 03:52 Nick Cosco Taylor Wuenneman 5 1
2nd 14:08 Andrew Harding Unassisted 6 1
2nd 11:17 Eddie O'Reilly Brandon Dube 7 1
2nd 08:28 Andrew Harding Unassisted 8 1
2nd 06:28 John Curtis Brandon Dube 9 1
2nd 03:23 Brandon Dube Unassisted 10 1
2nd 01:05 Nick Cosco Brandon Dube 11 1
2nd 00:35 Eddie O'Reilly Unassisted 12 1
3rd 09:05 Nick Cosco Unassisted 13 1
3rd 08:20 Brandon Dube (UP) Brian Lipkvich 14 1
3rd 05:21 David Scarfo Nick Cosco 15 1
3rd 05:01 Nick Cosco (UP) Brandon Dube 16 1
3rd 03:52 Nick Cosco (UP) Eddie O'Reilly 17 1
3rd 02:12 Eddie O'Reilly (UP) Nick Cosco 18 1
4th 13:50 Brendan McCarthy Brian Lipkvich 19 1
4th 05:31 Philip Carr Kyle Jordan 20 1
4th 04:49 Robert Andreozzi Ryan Froats 21 1

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:34 NC Bradley O'Brien 01:00 SLASHING
1st 05:09 NC Ryan Jacobson 00:30 HOLDING
1st 02:30 EC Mike Amato 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 07:39 NC Marc Colangelo 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 05:02 EC Lucien Bolduc 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 10:40 EC Nick Cosco 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:05 NC Ryan Jacobson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:13 NC Chris Keating 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 04:01 NC Peter Cramer 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 01:50 NC Lucas Wilson 00:30 HOLDING
4th 11:36 EC Jonathan Prentice 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 01:40 EC Shawn Murphy 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


